

Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001
Letting Date: August 01, 2023 10:00 A.M.
Letting Status: AWARDED
Contract Period: Start Date: 10 Calendar Days

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

DBE Goal: 5.0%

Awarded Vendor: KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC

Project Information:

Project: STP-009-9(82)--2C-03

WorkType: PCC PAVEMENT - GRADE AND NEW

County: ALLAMAKEE

Prj Awd Amt: \$7,296,083.45

Route: IOWA 9

Location: Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing

Project: STP-009-9(84)--2C-03

WorkType: BRIDGE NEW - OTHER

County: ALLAMAKEE

Prj Awd Amt: \$116,895,022.05

Route: IOWA 9

Location: Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing

Project: STP-009-9(83)--2C-03

WorkType: TRAFFIC SIGNS

County: ALLAMAKEE

Prj Awd Amt: \$109,827.50

Route: IOWA 9

Location: Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing



Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001
Letting Date: August 01, 2023 10:00 A.M.
Letting Status: AWARDED
Contract Period: Start Date: 10 Calendar Days

Contract ID: 03-0099-084
Awarded Vendor: KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE
DBE Goal: 5.0%

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	KR027	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$124,300,933.00	100.00%
<i>BID WINNER: MET THE DESIGNATED DBE GOAL</i>				
2	MI052	MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV	\$136,758,066.30	110.02%
3	LU060	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$139,290,256.73	112.06%
4	AM021	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES	\$163,600,000.50	131.62%
5	CR099	CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.	\$175,035,021.15	140.82%



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2101-0850001 1.400 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	8,100.00000	11,340.00	40,000.00000	56,000.00	8,200.00000	11,480.00		
0020	2101-0850002 333.100 UNIT CLEARING AND GRUBBING	54.00000	17,987.40	20.00000	6,662.00	55.00000	18,320.50		
0030	2102-0425070 341.800 TON SPECIAL BACKFILL	38.00000	12,988.40	33.50000	11,450.30	39.00000	13,330.20		
0040	2102-2625000 3,096.000 CY EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	32.00000	99,072.00	33.50000	103,716.00	33.00000	102,168.00		
0050	2102-2710070 10,070.000 CY EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW	21.00000	211,470.00	33.50000	337,345.00	22.00000	221,540.00		
0060	2102-2712015 20.000 CY EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR ROCK FRAGMENTS	120.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	4,000.00	120.00000	2,400.00		
0070	2105-8425015 3,381.000 CY TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD	13.00000	43,953.00	12.95000	43,783.95	14.00000	47,334.00		



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	2107-0875000	7,713.000	CY	1.75000	13,497.75	2.00000	15,426.00	1.75000	13,497.75
COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE AND DENSITY CONTROL									
0090	2107-0875100	2,730.000	CY	1.50000	4,095.00	3.00000	8,190.00	1.50000	4,095.00
COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE CONTROL									
0100	2115-0100000	1,875.400	CY	66.00000	123,776.40	52.50000	98,458.50	69.00000	129,402.60
MODIFIED SUBBASE									
0110	2122-5190009	895.600	SY	110.00000	98,516.00	162.13000	145,203.63	120.00000	107,472.00
PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 9 IN.									
0120	2122-5191005	147.800	SY	170.00000	25,126.00	496.04000	73,314.71	260.00000	38,428.00
REINFORCED PAVED SHOULDER FOR CONCRETE BARRIER									
0130	2123-7450000	11.110	STA	510.00000	5,666.10	1,000.00000	11,110.00	520.00000	5,777.20
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
0140	2123-7450020	17.170	STA	510.00000	8,756.70	500.00000	8,585.00	520.00000	8,928.40
SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210	2317-7000110	4,206.000	EACH	1.00000	4,206.00	1.00000	4,206.00	1.00000	4,206.00
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR PCC PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS (BY SCHEDULE)									
0220	2401-6745356	2.000	EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	650.00000	1,300.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF LIGHT POLES									
0230	2401-6745650	(1)	LS	196,600.00000	196,600.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	198,300.00000	198,300.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES									
0240	2401-6745765	2.000	EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	403.59000	807.18
REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLES									
0250	2412-0000100	7,823.000	SY	4.00000	31,292.00	4.00000	31,292.00	4.75000	37,159.25
LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE									
0260	2414-6424110	216.900	LF	118.32000	25,663.61	1,024.88000	222,296.47	175.00000	37,957.50
CONCRETE BARRIER RAILING (ON REINFORCED SHOULDER)									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	2414-6424110	164.700	LF	678.73000	111,786.83	251.86000	41,481.34	650.00000	107,055.00
CONCRETE BARRIER RAILING (WITH FOOTING)									
0280	2414-6444100	25.000	LF	300.00000	7,500.00	296.82000	7,420.50	475.00000	11,875.00
STEEL PIPE PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING									
0290	2414-6445100	340.200	LF	180.00000	61,236.00	270.75000	92,109.15	225.00000	76,545.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING									
0300	2414-6625502	334.600	LF	270.00000	90,342.00	408.25000	136,600.45	425.00000	142,205.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL RAILING, TRAFFIC									
0310	2416-0100015	1.000	EACH	830.00000	830.00	850.00000	850.00	870.00000	870.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 15 IN. DIA.									
0320	2430-0000100	135.000	SF	50.00000	6,750.00	85.00000	11,475.00	85.00000	11,475.00
MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL									
0330	2432-0000100	7,465.500	SF	160.00000	1,194,480.00	153.95000	1,149,313.73	175.00000	1,306,462.50
MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	2432-0000501	5,190.100	TON	35.00000	181,653.50	80.95000	420,138.60	37.00000	192,033.70
GRANULAR BACKFILL, MSE WALL									
0350	2435-0130148	3.000	EACH	6,900.00000	20,700.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	7,300.00000	21,900.00
MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, SW-301, 48 IN.									
0360	2435-0140148	4.000	EACH	6,100.00000	24,400.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	6,400.00000	25,600.00
MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 48 IN.									
0370	2435-0140160	1.000	EACH	9,100.00000	9,100.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00
MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 60 IN.									
0380	2435-0250100	1.000	EACH	5,600.00000	5,600.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
INTAKE, SW-501									
0390	2435-0250700	6.000	EACH	7,300.00000	43,800.00	7,500.00000	45,000.00	7,700.00000	46,200.00
INTAKE, SW-507									
0400	2435-0250900	1.000	EACH	11,400.00000	11,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
INTAKE, SW-509									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480	2503-0110015	948.000	LF	130.00000	123,240.00	83.95000	79,584.60	140.00000	132,720.00
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 15 IN.									
0490	2503-0110018	69.000	LF	140.00000	9,660.00	100.00000	6,900.00	150.00000	10,350.00
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 18 IN.									
0500	2503-0200036	377.000	LF	22.00000	8,294.00	25.00000	9,425.00	22.00000	8,294.00
REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.									
0510	2503-0200340	1.000	EACH	8,300.00000	8,300.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT, PLUG									
0520	2503-0500402	2.000	EACH	7,100.00000	14,200.00	4,950.00000	9,900.00	7,300.00000	14,600.00
BRIDGE END DRAIN, DR-402									
0530	2504-0110008	77.000	LF	190.00000	14,630.00	110.00000	8,470.00	190.00000	14,630.00
SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 8 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0540	2504-0116008 33.000 LF	260.00000	8,580.00	250.00000	8,250.00	270.00000	8,910.00	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), 8 IN.	
0550	2504-0200404 86.000 LF	200.00000	17,200.00	65.00000	5,590.00	200.00000	17,200.00	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC), 4 IN.	
0560	2504-0240036 225.000 LF	21.00000	4,725.00	30.00000	6,750.00	21.00000	4,725.00	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.	
0570	2505-4008120 301.000 LF	13.00000	3,913.00	20.00000	6,020.00	20.00000	6,020.00	REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	
0580	2505-4008300 186.000 LF	200.00000	37,200.00	185.00000	34,410.00	200.00000	37,200.00	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	
0590	2505-6765006 210.000 LF	110.00000	23,100.00	100.00000	21,000.00	110.00000	23,100.00	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FORMED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0600	2510-6745850	6,907.100	SY	18.40000	127,090.64	22.50000	155,409.75	19.00000	131,234.90
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
0610	2510-6750600	7.000	EACH	930.00000	6,510.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00	940.00000	6,580.00
REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCESSES									
0620	2511-6745900	616.100	SY	12.12000	7,467.13	20.00000	12,322.00	12.00000	7,393.20
REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK									
0630	2511-7526004	503.600	SY	96.00000	48,345.60	80.00000	40,288.00	100.00000	50,360.00
SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.									
0640	2511-7526006	17.000	SY	150.00000	2,550.00	100.00000	1,700.00	160.00000	2,720.00
SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.									
0650	2511-7528101	48.000	SF	56.00000	2,688.00	65.00000	3,120.00	59.00000	2,832.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS									
0660	2515-2475008	1,358.000	SY	130.00000	176,540.00	100.00000	135,800.00	130.00000	176,540.00
DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, 8 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	2515-6745600	1,321.600	SY	16.65000	22,004.64	20.00000	26,432.00	16.00000	21,145.60
REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY									
0680	2516-8625000	66.800	CY	3,500.00000	233,800.00	1,650.00000	110,220.00	2,500.00000	167,000.00
COMBINED CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL									
0690	2518-0006010	527.000	LF	3.25000	1,712.75	3.25000	1,712.75	0.86000	453.22
XHHW COPPER WIRE, NO. 10 AWG									
0700	2519-1002048	105.000	LF	65.00000	6,825.00	125.00000	13,125.00	50.00000	5,250.00
FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 48 IN. HEIGHT									
0710	2519-3300600	3,527.000	LF	9.00000	31,743.00	24.00000	84,648.00	12.00000	42,324.00
FENCE, SAFETY									
0720	2519-4200120	447.000	LF	5.00000	2,235.00	5.00000	2,235.00	5.00000	2,235.00
REMOVAL OF FENCE, CHAIN LINK									
0730	2520-3350010	1.000	EACH	65,000.00000	65,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
FIELD LABORATORY									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0740	2520-3350015	1.000	EACH	70,000.00000	70,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE								
0750	2523-0000310	1.000	EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,126.37000	2,126.37
	HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES								
0760	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	180,000.00000	180,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
0770	2527-9263109	163.390	STA	250.00000	40,847.50	115.00000	18,789.85	350.00000	57,186.50
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED								
0780	2527-9263180	37.240	STA	300.00000	11,172.00	175.00000	6,517.00	750.00000	27,930.00
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED								
0790	2528-2518000	41.000	EACH	200.00000	8,200.00	250.00000	10,250.00	250.00000	10,250.00
	SAFETY CLOSURE								
0800	2528-8400048	5,250.000	LF	15.00000	78,750.00	13.00000	68,250.00	15.50000	81,375.00
	TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0810	2528-8400157 4.000 EACH	6,500.00000	26,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00	17,500.00000	70,000.00
TEMPORARY FLOODLIGHTING LUMINAIRE							
0820	2528-8400256 8.000 EACH	40,000.00000	320,000.00	40,000.00000	320,000.00	25,000.00000	200,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS							
0830	2528-8445110 (1) LS	157,200.00000	157,200.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	805,350.00000	805,350.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0840	2528-9290050 300.000 CDAY	125.00000	37,500.00	175.00000	52,500.00	175.00000	52,500.00
PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)							
0850	2533-4980005 (1) LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00	9,206,800.81000	9,206,800.81	400,000.00000	400,000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0860	2538-6970000 (1) LS	36,500.00000	36,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	36,700.00000	36,700.00
SALVAGE, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS ON PARCEL NO. 13							
0870	2538-6970000 (1) LS	27,200.00000	27,200.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	27,400.00000	27,400.00
SALVAGE, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS ON PARCEL NO. 8							



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0880	2549-0041060	1.000	LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00
BYPASS PUMPING SANITARY SEWER									
0890	2551-0000110	6.000	EACH	4,500.00000	27,000.00	1,950.00000	11,700.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00
TEMP CRASH CUSHION									
0900	2552-0000140	50.000	CY	240.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00	240.00000	12,000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION									
0910	2552-0000300	(1)	LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING									
0920	2554-0112008	788.300	LF	170.00000	134,011.00	120.00000	94,596.00	180.00000	141,894.00
WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), 8 IN.									
0930	2554-0202200	12.000	EACH	1,700.00000	20,400.00	650.00000	7,800.00	1,700.00000	20,400.00
FITTINGS BY COUNT, DUCTILE IRON, 8 INCH									
0940	2554-0205110	450.000	LF	110.00000	49,500.00	100.00000	45,000.00	110.00000	49,500.00
WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 1 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0950	2554-0205410	10.000	EACH	2,600.00000	26,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00
	WATER SERVICE CORPORATION, COPPER, 1 IN.								
0960	2554-0207008	2.000	EACH	4,300.00000	8,600.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00
	VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8 IN.								
0970	2554-0210201	1.000	EACH	11,900.00000	11,900.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	12,700.00000	12,700.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201								
0980	2554-0210205	1.000	EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL								
0990	2555-0000010	(1)	LS	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	DELIVER AND STOCKPILE SALVAGED MATERIALS								
1000	2595-0005125	(1)	LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR DAKOTA, MINNESOTA, AND EASTERN RAILROAD CORP.								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1010	2599-9999003	4.000	CY	3,400.00000	13,600.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
('CUBIC YARDS' ITEM) CONCRETE STEPS									
1020	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	15,100.00000	15,100.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	15,800.00000	15,800.00
('EACH' ITEM) COMBINATION AIR VALVE AND VAULT									
1030	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	8,600.00000	8,600.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00
('EACH' ITEM) FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION									
1040	2599-9999005	3.000	EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	250.00000	750.00
('EACH' ITEM) SIGN POST ANCHOR SLEEVE									
1050	2599-9999009	547.000	LF	12.00000	6,564.00	12.00000	6,564.00	13.22000	7,231.34
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 2 IN. NON-METALLIC CONDUIT									
1060	2599-9999009	740.000	LF	21.00000	15,540.00	20.00000	14,800.00	21.00000	15,540.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) REMOVE EXISTING WATER PIPE									
1070	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) BID DOCUMENT ESCROW									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1080	2599-9999010 (1) LS	3,800.00000	3,800.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	('LUMP SUM' ITEM) TEMPORARY WATER MAINRELOCATION	
1090	2599-9999010 (1) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	161,710.00000	161,710.00	('LUMP SUM' ITEM) VIBRATION MONITORING	
1100	2599-9999018 633.100 SY	72.00000	45,583.20	72.00000	45,583.20	72.00000	45,583.20	('SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	
1110	2599-9999018 7.800 SY	700.00000	5,460.00	139.61000	1,088.96	710.00000	5,538.00	('SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) PAVED DITCH, P.C. CONCRETE4 IN.	
1120	2601-2634100 2.800 ACRE	750.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	2,100.00	3,000.00000	8,400.00	MULCHING	
1130	2601-2634105 1.200 ACRE	5,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	6,000.00	MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX	
1140	2601-2636043 1.400 ACRE	1,500.00000	2,100.00	1,500.00000	2,100.00	3,800.00000	5,320.00	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL)	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1150	2601-2636044 0.600 ACRE SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)	3,000.00000	1,800.00	3,000.00000	1,800.00	4,500.00000	2,700.00
1160	2601-2642100 1.400 ACRE STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	500.00000	700.00	500.00000	700.00	3,000.00000	4,200.00
1170	2601-2642120 0.600 ACRE STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)	2,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	1,500.00	3,800.00000	2,280.00
1180	2602-0000150 600.000 LF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, EC-303	66.00000	39,600.00	20.00000	12,000.00	55.00000	33,000.00
1190	2602-0000312 5,240.000 LF PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 12 IN. DIA.	4.00000	20,960.00	4.00000	20,960.00	6.00000	31,440.00
1200	2602-0000320 2,780.000 LF PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 20 IN. DIA.	5.00000	13,900.00	5.00000	13,900.00	8.00000	22,240.00



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1210	2602-0000351	8,020.000	LF	0.45000	3,609.00	0.45000	3,609.00	1.00000	8,020.00
REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH CHECK SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE									
1220	2602-0000500	48.000	LF	18.00000	864.00	18.00000	864.00	20.00000	960.00
OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER, EC-602									
1230	2602-0000510	11.000	EACH	15.00000	165.00	15.00000	165.00	1.00000	11.00
MAINTENANCE OF OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER									
1240	2602-0000520	11.000	EACH	35.00000	385.00	35.00000	385.00	1.00000	11.00
REMOVAL OF OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER									
1250	2602-0000530	3.000	EACH	175.00000	525.00	175.00000	525.00	175.00000	525.00
GRATE INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER BAG									
1260	2602-0000540	3.000	EACH	30.00000	90.00	30.00000	90.00	1.00000	3.00
MAINTENANCE OF GRATE INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER BAG									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1270	2602-0000550	3.000	EACH	50.00000	150.00	50.00000	150.00	1.00000	3.00
	REMOVAL OF GRATE INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER BAG								
1280	2602-0010010	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL								
1290	2602-0010020	1.000	EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL								
Section Totals:				\$7,296,083.45		\$16,428,450.73		\$8,064,126.21	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 TRAFFIC SIGN ITEMS - STP-009-9(83)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1300	2524-6765010 10.000 EACH REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AS PER PLAN	950.00000	9,500.00	950.00000	9,500.00	450.00000	4,500.00
1310	2524-6765210 40.000 EACH REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIGN ASSEMBLY	125.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00
1320	2524-9275222 220.000 LF WOOD POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, 4 IN. X 6 IN.	35.00000	7,700.00	35.00000	7,700.00	55.00000	12,100.00
1330	2524-9276010 262.500 LF PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POSTS	25.00000	6,562.50	25.00000	6,562.50	35.00000	9,187.50
1340	2524-9276021 9.000 EACH PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, BREAK-AWAY SOIL INSTALLATION	600.00000	5,400.00	600.00000	5,400.00	550.00000	4,950.00
1350	2524-9276024 2.000 EACH PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, BREAK-AWAY CONCRETE INSTALLATION	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 TRAFFIC SIGN ITEMS - STP-009-9(83)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1360	2524-9276027 6.000 EACH	700.00000	4,200.00	700.00000	4,200.00	950.00000	5,700.00
	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE ASSEMBLY						
1370	2524-9290009 11.000 EACH	350.00000	3,850.00	350.00000	3,850.00	350.00000	3,850.00
	SIGN MOUNTING BRACKETS, SPECIAL						
1380	2524-9325001 269.000 SF	35.00000	9,415.00	35.00000	9,415.00	22.50000	6,052.50
	TYPE A SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINUM						
1390	2524-9380001 105.000 SF	50.00000	5,250.00	50.00000	5,250.00	65.00000	6,825.00
	TYPE B SIGNS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PANEL						
1400	2526-8285000 (1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY						
1410	2528-8445110 (1) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL						
1420	2533-4980005 (1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MOBILIZATION						



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0002 TRAFFIC SIGN ITEMS - STP-009-9(83)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1430	2555-0000010	(1)	LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
DELIVER AND STOCKPILE SALVAGED MATERIALS									
1440	2595-0005125	(1)	LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR DAKOTA, MINNESOTA, AND EASTERN RAILROAD CORP.									
1450	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
('EACH' ITEM) BARRIER RAIL SIGN MOUNTING BRACKET									
1460	2599-9999005	3.000	EACH	3,750.00000	11,250.00	3,750.00000	11,250.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00
('EACH' ITEM) MASSH-400 SIGN POST									
1470	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) BID DOCUMENT ESCROW									
Section Totals:				\$109,827.50		\$128,327.50		\$179,665.00	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1480	2401-6745625	(1)	LS	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE									
1490	2402-2720000	605.000	CY	45.00000	27,225.00	50.00000	30,250.00	20.00000	12,100.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 20									
1500	2402-2721000	178.000	CY	170.00000	30,260.00	50.00000	8,900.00	20.00000	3,560.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 21									
1510	2402-2723000	1,246.000	CY	40.00000	49,840.00	50.00000	62,300.00	22.50000	28,035.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 23									
1520	2403-0100010	4,815.200	CY	1,150.00000	5,537,480.00	825.00000	3,972,540.00	1,200.00000	5,778,240.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)									
1530	2404-7775000	1,363,958.000	LB	1.75000	2,386,926.50	1.55000	2,114,134.90	2.00000	2,727,916.00
REINFORCING STEEL									
1540	2404-7775005	130,909.000	LB	2.10000	274,908.90	1.65000	215,999.85	2.25000	294,545.25
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1550	2404-7775009	520,011.000	LB	4.50000	2,340,049.50	4.28000	2,225,647.08	4.25000	2,210,046.75
REINFORCING STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL									
1560	2408-7800000	10,881,430.000	LB	6.50000	70,729,295.00	6.54000	71,164,552.20	6.81000	74,102,538.30
STRUCTURAL STEEL									
1570	2414-6425420	2,715.400	LF	100.00000	271,540.00	100.00000	271,540.00	215.00000	583,811.00
CONCRETE BARRIER, PARAPET									
1580	2414-6625502	2,715.400	LF	270.00000	733,158.00	235.00000	638,119.00	300.00000	814,620.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL RAILING, TRAFFIC									
1590	2433-0001072	132.000	LF	2,000.00000	264,000.00	3,000.00000	396,000.00	2,900.00000	382,800.00
CONCRETE DRILLED SHAFT, 72 IN. DIAMETER									
1600	2433-0002000	1.000	EACH	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
LOAD CELL TEST									
1610	2433-0003000	138.000	LF	11,000.00000	1,518,000.00	10,000.00000	1,380,000.00	3,500.00000	483,000.00
DEMONSTRATION SHAFT									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1690	2595-0005125	(1)	LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR DAKOTA, MINNESOTA, AND EASTERN RAILROAD CORP.									
1700	2599-9999009	394.500	LF	4,000.00000	1,578,000.00	3,300.00000	1,301,850.00	2,700.00000	1,065,150.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Concrete Drilled Shaft108-inch Diameter									
1710	2599-9999009	604.500	LF	7,000.00000	4,231,500.00	6,300.00000	3,808,350.00	5,100.00000	3,082,950.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Concrete Drilled Shaft138 inch Diameter									
1720	2599-9999009	334.500	LF	1,000.00000	334,500.00	1,300.00000	434,850.00	1,600.00000	535,200.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Permanent Casingfor 108 inch Diameter Shaft									
1730	2599-9999009	390.000	LF	1,500.00000	585,000.00	1,700.00000	663,000.00	2,300.00000	897,000.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Permanent Casingfor 138 inch diameter shaft									
1740	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	9,228,754.00000	9,228,754.00	12,000,000.00000	12,000,000.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) Coffercell									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1750	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) ESCROW OF BID DOCUMENTS									
1760	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	6,547,900.00000	6,547,900.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) Maintenance of Navigation									
1770	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) Transparent Splash Guard									
1771	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	662,000.00000	662,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) TRUSS ERECTION PLAN									
1772	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) PROGRESS SCHEDULING									
Section Totals:				\$111,753,821.90		\$108,277,299.53		\$122,576,512.30	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0004 IOWA DOT - LIGHTING FOR DESIGN NO. 0124 STP-009-9(84)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1780	2523-0000310	5.000	EACH	3,000.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	618.40000	3,092.00
HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES									
1790	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	13,500.00000	27,000.00	13,500.00000	27,000.00	6,738.54000	13,477.08
('EACH' ITEM) CC Center Channel Light									
1800	2599-9999005	4.000	EACH	12,000.00000	48,000.00	12,000.00000	48,000.00	6,303.31000	25,213.24
('EACH' ITEM) CM Channel Margin Light									
1810	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	24,250.27000	24,250.27
('EACH' ITEM) CONTROL CABINET									
1820	2599-9999005	54.000	EACH	3,250.00000	175,500.00	3,250.00000	175,500.00	4,082.15000	220,436.10
('EACH' ITEM) LUMINAIRE JUNCTION BOX									
1830	2599-9999009	950.000	LF	35.00000	33,250.00	35.00000	33,250.00	31.77000	30,181.50
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 0.75 INCH RSC PVC COATED									
1840	2599-9999009	2,800.000	LF	40.00000	112,000.00	40.00000	112,000.00	62.88000	176,064.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1 INCH RSC PVC COATED									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0004 IOWA DOT - LIGHTING FOR DESIGN NO. 0124 STP-009-9(84)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1850	2599-9999009	190.000	LF	15.00000	2,850.00	15.00000	2,850.00	31.13000	5,914.70
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1.5 inch Liquidtight Flexible Metallic Conduit								
1860	2599-9999009	60.000	LF	15.00000	900.00	15.00000	900.00	18.76000	1,125.60
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1.5 inch Non-Metallic Conduit								
1870	2599-9999009	160.000	LF	50.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	8,000.00	19.77000	3,163.20
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1.5 inch RSC PVC Coated								
1880	2599-9999009	270.000	LF	2.00000	540.00	2.00000	540.00	1.46000	394.20
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 10 AWG								
1890	2599-9999009	6,600.000	LF	2.50000	16,500.00	2.50000	16,500.00	1.67000	11,022.00
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 8 AWG								
Section Totals:				\$469,540.00		\$469,540.00		\$514,333.89	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0005 LANSING, IA - LIGHTING FOR DESIGN NO. 0124 STP-009-9(84)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1900	2599-9999005 48.000 EACH	5,000.00000	240,000.00	5,000.00000	240,000.00	3,616.84000	173,608.32	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 1	
1910	2599-9999005 4.000 EACH	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	5,074.37000	20,297.48	('EACH' ITEM) Lighting Unit Type 2	
1920	2599-9999009 10,900.000 LF	2.50000	27,250.00	2.50000	27,250.00	2.14000	23,326.00	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 8 AWG.	
Section Totals:				\$277,250.00		\$277,250.00		\$217,231.80	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1930	2402-2720000	67.000	CY	80.00000	5,360.00	50.00000	3,350.00	250.00000	16,750.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 20									
1950	2403-0100010	1,026.000	CY	1,150.00000	1,179,900.00	825.00000	846,450.00	1,200.00000	1,231,200.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)									
1960	2404-7775000	83,063.000	LB	1.75000	145,360.25	1.55000	128,747.65	2.00000	166,126.00
REINFORCING STEEL									
1970	2404-7775005	7,299.000	LB	2.10000	15,327.90	1.65000	12,043.35	2.25000	16,422.75
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED									
1980	2404-7775009	132,293.000	LB	4.50000	595,318.50	4.28000	566,214.04	4.96000	656,173.28
REINFORCING STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL									
1990	2405-2705000	(1)	LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00	8,100,000.00000	8,100,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00
EXCAVATE AND DEWATER									
2000	2407-0550000	5.000	EACH	50,000.00000	250,000.00	37,000.00000	185,000.00	55,000.00000	275,000.00
BEAMS, PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, SBTE116.66									

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2010	2407-0564320	10.000	EACH	50,000.00000	500,000.00	40,000.00000	400,000.00	60,000.00000	600,000.00
BEAMS, PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, BTE120									
2020	2408-7800000	26,627.000	LB	7.50000	199,702.50	3.00000	79,881.00	5.50000	146,448.50
STRUCTURAL STEEL									
2030	2413-1200000	43.000	LF	350.00000	15,050.00	310.00000	13,330.00	200.00000	8,600.00
STEEL EXTRUSION JOINT WITH NEOPRENE									
2040	2413-1200100	43.000	LF	50.00000	2,150.00	80.00000	3,440.00	25.00000	1,075.00
NEOPRENE GLAND INSTALLATION AND TESTING									
2050	2414-6425420	757.000	LF	100.00000	75,700.00	50.00000	37,850.00	215.00000	162,755.00
CONCRETE BARRIER, PARAPET									
2060	2414-6625502	757.000	LF	270.00000	204,390.00	235.00000	177,895.00	300.00000	227,100.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL RAILING, TRAFFIC									
2070	2499-2300001	(1)	LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
DECK DRAINS									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2080	2501-0308014	1,425.000	LF	85.00000	121,125.00	75.00000	106,875.00	90.00000	128,250.00
	PILES, STEEL PIPE, 14 IN. (P10L TYPE 1)								
2090	2501-0308016	3,420.000	LF	115.00000	393,300.00	95.00000	324,900.00	125.00000	427,500.00
	PILES, STEEL PIPE, 16 IN. (P10L TYPE 1)								
2100	2501-2500010	(1)	LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE TEST								
2110	2507-2638650	11.000	SY	150.00000	1,650.00	250.00000	2,750.00	80.00000	880.00
	BRIDGE WING ARMORING - EROSION STONE								
2120	2507-3250005	1,229.000	SY	4.00000	4,916.00	2.50000	3,072.50	3.00000	3,687.00
	ENGINEERING FABRIC								
2130	2507-6800061	1,548.000	TON	45.00000	69,660.00	50.00000	77,400.00	40.00000	61,920.00
	REVTMENT, CLASS E								
2140	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC		(2) MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC. & MICHELS CONSTRUCTION, INC., JV		(3) LUNDA CONSTRUCTION CO.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2150	2599-9999010 (1) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00		
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) ESCROW OF BID DOCUMENTS									
Section Totals:				\$4,394,410.15		\$11,177,198.54		\$7,738,387.53	
Contract Item Totals				\$124,300,933.00		\$136,758,066.30		\$139,290,256.73	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$124,300,933.00		\$136,758,066.30		139,290,256.73	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2101-0850001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.400 ACRE	18,870.00000 26,418.00	8,200.00000	11,480.00				
0020	2101-0850002 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	333.100 UNIT	61.00000 20,319.10	55.00000	18,320.50				
0030	2102-0425070 SPECIAL BACKFILL	341.800 TON	41.50000 14,184.70	39.00000	13,330.20				
0040	2102-2625000 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	3,096.000 CY	51.00000 157,896.00	33.00000	102,168.00				
0050	2102-2710070 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW	10,070.000 CY	22.40000 225,568.00	22.00000	221,540.00				
0060	2102-2712015 EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR ROCK FRAGMENTS	20.000 CY	102.00000 2,040.00	120.00000	2,400.00				
0070	2105-8425015 TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD	3,381.000 CY	25.30000 85,539.30	14.00000	47,334.00				



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	2107-0875000	7,713.000	CY	2.05000	15,811.65	1.75000	13,497.75		
	COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE AND DENSITY CONTROL								
0090	2107-0875100	2,730.000	CY	1.05000	2,866.50	1.50000	4,095.00		
	COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE CONTROL								
0100	2115-0100000	1,875.400	CY	100.00000	187,540.00	69.00000	129,402.60		
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0110	2122-5190009	895.600	SY	130.50000	116,875.80	120.00000	107,472.00		
	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 9 IN.								
0120	2122-5191005	147.800	SY	328.50000	48,552.30	180.00000	26,604.00		
	REINFORCED PAVED SHOULDER FOR CONCRETE BARRIER								
0130	2123-7450000	11.110	STA	2,550.00000	28,330.50	520.00000	5,777.20		
	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH								
0140	2123-7450020	17.170	STA	2,346.00000	40,280.82	520.00000	8,928.40		
	SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210	2317-7000110	4,206.000	EACH	1.00000	4,206.00	1.00000	4,206.00		
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR PCC PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS (BY SCHEDULE)									
0220	2401-6745356	2.000	EACH	1,530.00000	3,060.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF LIGHT POLES									
0230	2401-6745650	(1)	LS	154,560.00000	154,560.00	200,760.00000	200,760.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES									
0240	2401-6745765	2.000	EACH	1,590.54000	3,181.08	1,230.00000	2,460.00		
REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLES									
0250	2412-0000100	7,823.000	SY	2.75000	21,513.25	8.00000	62,584.00		
LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE									
0260	2414-6424110	216.900	LF	153.00000	33,185.70	175.00000	37,957.50		
CONCRETE BARRIER RAILING (ON REINFORCED SHOULDER)									

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	2414-6424110	164.700	LF	127.50000	20,999.25	200.00000	32,940.00		
	CONCRETE BARRIER RAILING (WITH FOOTING)								
0280	2414-6444100	25.000	LF	51.00000	1,275.00	390.00000	9,750.00		
	STEEL PIPE PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING								
0290	2414-6445100	340.200	LF	66.30000	22,555.26	390.00000	132,678.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING								
0300	2414-6625502	334.600	LF	66.30000	22,183.98	375.00000	125,475.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL RAILING, TRAFFIC								
0310	2416-0100015	1.000	EACH	765.00000	765.00	870.00000	870.00		
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 15 IN. DIA.								
0320	2430-0000100	135.000	SF	102.00000	13,770.00	85.00000	11,475.00		
	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL								
0330	2432-0000100	7,465.500	SF	230.00000	1,717,065.00	170.00000	1,269,135.00		
	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0410	2435-0251224	1.000 EACH	3,060.00000	3,060.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00			
	INTAKE, SW-512, 24 IN.								
0420	2435-0254100	4.000 EACH	11,730.00000	46,920.00	12,600.00000	50,400.00			
	INTAKE, SW-541								
0430	2435-0254900	2.000 EACH	16,320.00000	32,640.00	17,500.00000	35,000.00			
	BARRIER INTAKE, SW-549								
0440	2435-0600020	1.000 EACH	2,652.00000	2,652.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00			
	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR								
0450	2502-8212034	2,863.000 LF	14.25000	40,797.75	18.00000	51,534.00			
	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA.								
0460	2502-8221303	24.000 EACH	265.20000	6,364.80	560.00000	13,440.00			
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-303								
0470	2502-8221306	10.000 EACH	561.00000	5,610.00	700.00000	7,000.00			
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-306								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480	2503-0110015	948.000	LF	153.00000	145,044.00	140.00000	132,720.00		
	STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 15 IN.								
0490	2503-0110018	69.000	LF	163.20000	11,260.80	150.00000	10,350.00		
	STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 18 IN.								
0500	2503-0200036	377.000	LF	25.50000	9,613.50	22.00000	8,294.00		
	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.								
0510	2503-0200340	1.000	EACH	693.60000	693.60	8,400.00000	8,400.00		
	STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT, PLUG								
0520	2503-0500402	2.000	EACH	8,670.00000	17,340.00	7,300.00000	14,600.00		
	BRIDGE END DRAIN, DR-402								
0530	2504-0110008	77.000	LF	135.00000	10,395.00	190.00000	14,630.00		
	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 8 IN.								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0540	2504-0116008	33.000	LF	196.00000	6,468.00	270.00000	8,910.00		
SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), 8 IN.									
0550	2504-0200404	86.000	LF	114.25000	9,825.50	200.00000	17,200.00		
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC), 4 IN.									
0560	2504-0240036	225.000	LF	7.65000	1,721.25	21.00000	4,725.00		
REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.									
0570	2505-4008120	301.000	LF	20.40000	6,140.40	20.00000	6,020.00		
REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL									
0580	2505-4008300	186.000	LF	188.70000	35,098.20	185.00000	34,410.00		
STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL									
0590	2505-6765006	210.000	LF	102.00000	21,420.00	100.00000	21,000.00		
REMOVE AND REINSTALL FORMED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0600	2510-6745850	6,907.100	SY	30.40000	209,975.84	19.00000	131,234.90		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT								
0610	2510-6750600	7.000	EACH	836.40000	5,854.80	940.00000	6,580.00		
	REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCESSES								
0620	2511-6745900	616.100	SY	20.40000	12,568.44	12.00000	7,393.20		
	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK								
0630	2511-7526004	503.600	SY	122.40000	61,640.64	100.00000	50,360.00		
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.								
0640	2511-7526006	17.000	SY	132.60000	2,254.20	160.00000	2,720.00		
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0650	2511-7528101	48.000	SF	76.50000	3,672.00	59.00000	2,832.00		
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS								
0660	2515-2475008	1,358.000	SY	117.30000	159,293.40	130.00000	176,540.00		
	DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, 8 IN.								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	2515-6745600	1,321.600	SY	22.40000	29,603.84	16.00000	21,145.60		
REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY									
0680	2516-8625000	66.800	CY	2,218.50000	148,195.80	3,500.00000	233,800.00		
COMBINED CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL									
0690	2518-0006010	527.000	LF	2.15000	1,133.05	3.50000	1,844.50		
XHHW COPPER WIRE, NO. 10 AWG									
0700	2519-1002048	105.000	LF	66.30000	6,961.50	100.00000	10,500.00		
FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 48 IN. HEIGHT									
0710	2519-3300600	3,527.000	LF	9.20000	32,448.40	12.00000	42,324.00		
FENCE, SAFETY									
0720	2519-4200120	447.000	LF	5.10000	2,279.70	15.00000	6,705.00		
REMOVAL OF FENCE, CHAIN LINK									
0730	2520-3350010	1.000	EACH	157,145.00000	157,145.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00		
FIELD LABORATORY									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0740	2520-3350015	1.000	EACH	355,000.00000	355,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE								
0750	2523-0000310	1.000	EACH	3,312.00000	3,312.00	1,692.00000	1,692.00		
	HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES								
0760	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
0770	2527-9263109	163.390	STA	357.00000	58,330.23	115.00000	18,789.85		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED								
0780	2527-9263180	37.240	STA	765.00000	28,488.60	175.00000	6,517.00		
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED								
0790	2528-2518000	41.000	EACH	255.00000	10,455.00	250.00000	10,250.00		
	SAFETY CLOSURE								
0800	2528-8400048	5,250.000	LF	16.40000	86,100.00	13.00000	68,250.00		
	TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0810	2528-8400157	4.000	EACH	17,850.00000	71,400.00	9,942.00000	39,768.00		
TEMPORARY FLOODLIGHTING LUMINAIRE									
0820	2528-8400256	8.000	EACH	25,500.00000	204,000.00	40,000.00000	320,000.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS									
0830	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	612,000.00000	612,000.00	353,000.00000	353,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0840	2528-9290050	300.000	CDAY	178.50000	53,550.00	175.00000	52,500.00		
PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)									
0850	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00		
MOBILIZATION									
0860	2538-6970000	(1)	LS	25,500.00000	25,500.00	36,700.00000	36,700.00		
SALVAGE, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS ON PARCEL NO. 13									
0870	2538-6970000	(1)	LS	30,600.00000	30,600.00	27,400.00000	27,400.00		
SALVAGE, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS ON PARCEL NO. 8									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0880	2549-0041060	1.000	LS	3,672.00000	3,672.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00		
BYPASS PUMPING SANITARY SEWER									
0890	2551-0000110	6.000	EACH	6,120.00000	36,720.00	1,950.00000	11,700.00		
TEMP CRASH CUSHION									
0900	2552-0000140	50.000	CY	76.50000	3,825.00	240.00000	12,000.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION									
0910	2552-0000300	(1)	LS	6,324.00000	6,324.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING									
0920	2554-0112008	788.300	LF	137.70000	108,548.91	180.00000	141,894.00		
WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), 8 IN.									
0930	2554-0202200	12.000	EACH	663.00000	7,956.00	1,700.00000	20,400.00		
FITTINGS BY COUNT, DUCTILE IRON, 8 INCH									
0940	2554-0205110	450.000	LF	61.20000	27,540.00	110.00000	49,500.00		
WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 1 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0950	2554-0205410	10.000	EACH	861.90000	8,619.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00		
	WATER SERVICE CORPORATION, COPPER, 1 IN.								
0960	2554-0207008	2.000	EACH	2,907.00000	5,814.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00		
	VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8 IN.								
0970	2554-0210201	1.000	EACH	7,956.00000	7,956.00	12,700.00000	12,700.00		
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201								
0980	2554-0210205	1.000	EACH	2,346.00000	2,346.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00		
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL								
0990	2555-0000010	(1)	LS	697.00000	697.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00		
	DELIVER AND STOCKPILE SALVAGED MATERIALS								
1000	2595-0005125	(1)	LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR DAKOTA, MINNESOTA, AND EASTERN RAILROAD CORP.								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1010	2599-9999003	4.000	CY	3,060.00000	12,240.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00		
('CUBIC YARDS' ITEM) CONCRETE STEPS									
1020	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	6,222.00000	6,222.00	15,800.00000	15,800.00		
('EACH' ITEM) COMBINATION AIR VALVE AND VAULT									
1030	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	4,590.00000	4,590.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00		
('EACH' ITEM) FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION									
1040	2599-9999005	3.000	EACH	510.00000	1,530.00	1,333.00000	3,999.00		
('EACH' ITEM) SIGN POST ANCHOR SLEEVE									
1050	2599-9999009	547.000	LF	25.00000	13,675.00	35.00000	19,145.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 2 IN. NON-METALLIC CONDUIT									
1060	2599-9999009	740.000	LF	7.65000	5,661.00	21.00000	15,540.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) REMOVE EXISTING WATER PIPE									
1070	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) BID DOCUMENT ESCROW									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1150	2601-2636044	0.600	ACRE	4,590.00000	2,754.00	2,500.00000	1,500.00		
	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)								
1160	2601-2642100	1.400	ACRE	3,060.00000	4,284.00	1,500.00000	2,100.00		
	STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING								
1170	2601-2642120	0.600	ACRE	3,876.00000	2,325.60	2,500.00000	1,500.00		
	STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)								
1180	2602-0000150	600.000	LF	56.10000	33,660.00	69.00000	41,400.00		
	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, EC-303								
1190	2602-0000312	5,240.000	LF	6.10000	31,964.00	2.90000	15,196.00		
	PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 12 IN. DIA.								
1200	2602-0000320	2,780.000	LF	8.20000	22,796.00	5.50000	15,290.00		
	PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 20 IN. DIA.								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS - STP-009-9(82)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1270	2602-0000550 3.000 EACH	1.05000	3.15	75.00000	225.00				
	REMOVAL OF GRATE INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER BAG								
1280	2602-0010010 1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00				
	MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL								
1290	2602-0010020 1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL								
Section Totals:				\$9,020,988.45		\$8,027,742.90			



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 TRAFFIC SIGN ITEMS - STP-009-9(83)--2C-03				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1300	2524-6765010 10.000 EACH	459.00000	4,590.00	615.00000	6,150.00		
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AS PER PLAN						
1310	2524-6765210 40.000 EACH	255.00000	10,200.00	255.00000	10,200.00		
	REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIGN ASSEMBLY						
1320	2524-9275222 220.000 LF	56.10000	12,342.00	48.00000	10,560.00		
	WOOD POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, 4 IN. X 6 IN.						
1330	2524-9276010 262.500 LF	35.70000	9,371.25	12.50000	3,281.25		
	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POSTS						
1340	2524-9276021 9.000 EACH	561.00000	5,049.00	320.00000	2,880.00		
	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, BREAK-AWAY SOIL INSTALLATION						
1350	2524-9276024 2.000 EACH	1,275.00000	2,550.00	953.00000	1,906.00		
	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, BREAK-AWAY CONCRETE INSTALLATION						



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 TRAFFIC SIGN ITEMS - STP-009-9(83)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1360	2524-9276027	6.000	EACH	969.00000	5,814.00	534.00000	3,204.00		
	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE ASSEMBLY								
1370	2524-9290009	11.000	EACH	357.00000	3,927.00	270.00000	2,970.00		
	SIGN MOUNTING BRACKETS, SPECIAL								
1380	2524-9325001	269.000	SF	23.00000	6,187.00	23.00000	6,187.00		
	TYPE A SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINUM								
1390	2524-9380001	105.000	SF	66.30000	6,961.50	43.00000	4,515.00		
	TYPE B SIGNS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PANEL								
1400	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	51,000.00000	51,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
1410	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	15,300.00000	15,300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL								
1420	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	15,300.00000	15,300.00	9,840.00000	9,840.00		
	MOBILIZATION								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 TRAFFIC SIGN ITEMS - STP-009-9(83)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1430	2555-0000010 (1) LS	3,570.00000	3,570.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00				
	DELIVER AND STOCKPILE SALVAGED MATERIALS								
1440	2595-0005125 (1) LS	10,200.00000	10,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR DAKOTA, MINNESOTA, AND EASTERN RAILROAD CORP.								
1450	2599-9999005 1.000 EACH	8,670.00000	8,670.00	6,458.00000	6,458.00				
	('EACH' ITEM) BARRIER RAIL SIGN MOUNTING BRACKET								
1460	2599-9999005 3.000 EACH	6,630.00000	19,890.00	3,835.00000	11,505.00				
	('EACH' ITEM) MASSH-400 SIGN POST								
1470	2599-9999010 (1) LS	5,100.00000	5,100.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
	('LUMP SUM' ITEM) BID DOCUMENT ESCROW								
Section Totals:				\$196,021.75		\$122,386.25			



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1480	2401-6745625	(1)	LS	4,575,000.00000	4,575,000.00	12,425,000.00000	12,425,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE								
1490	2402-2720000	605.000	CY	3,500.00000	2,117,500.00	120.00000	72,600.00		
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20								
1500	2402-2721000	178.000	CY	3,500.00000	623,000.00	120.00000	21,360.00		
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 21								
1510	2402-2723000	1,246.000	CY	120.00000	149,520.00	120.00000	149,520.00		
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 23								
1520	2403-0100010	4,815.200	CY	2,210.00000	10,641,592.00	1,725.00000	8,306,220.00		
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)								
1530	2404-7775000	1,363,958.000	LB	2.05000	2,796,113.90	2.50000	3,409,895.00		
	REINFORCING STEEL								
1540	2404-7775005	130,909.000	LB	3.70000	484,363.30	2.50000	327,272.50		
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1550	2404-7775009	520,011.000	LB	4.35000	2,262,047.85	4.50000	2,340,049.50		
	REINFORCING STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL								
1560	2408-7800000	10,881,430.000	LB	8.50000	92,492,155.00	7.70000	83,787,011.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL								
1570	2414-6425420	2,715.400	LF	464.50000	1,261,303.30	500.00000	1,357,700.00		
	CONCRETE BARRIER, PARAPET								
1580	2414-6625502	2,715.400	LF	360.00000	977,544.00	350.00000	950,390.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL RAILING, TRAFFIC								
1590	2433-0001072	132.000	LF	2,965.00000	391,380.00	5,500.00000	726,000.00		
	CONCRETE DRILLED SHAFT, 72 IN. DIAMETER								
1600	2433-0002000	1.000	EACH	266,825.00000	266,825.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00		
	LOAD CELL TEST								
1610	2433-0003000	138.000	LF	5,810.00000	801,780.00	7,000.00000	966,000.00		
	DEMONSTRATION SHAFT								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1620	2434-0000100	8.000	EACH	70,440.00000	563,520.00	53,000.00000	424,000.00		
	DISC BEARING ASSEMBLIES								
1630	2499-2300001	(1)	LS	111,745.00000	111,745.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
	DECK DRAINS								
1640	2499-9000000	84.000	LF	5,970.00000	501,480.00	5,750.00000	483,000.00		
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY								
1650	2507-3250005	1,065.000	SY	22.00000	23,430.00	7.00000	7,455.00		
	ENGINEERING FABRIC								
1660	2507-6800061	1,767.000	TON	90.00000	159,030.00	150.00000	265,050.00		
	REVTMENT, CLASS E								
1670	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
1680	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	15,195,285.50000	15,195,285.50	16,400,000.00000	16,400,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1690	2595-0005125	(1)	LS	105,000.00000	105,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00		
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR DAKOTA, MINNESOTA, AND EASTERN RAILROAD CORP.									
1700	2599-9999009	394.500	LF	3,270.00000	1,290,015.00	5,000.00000	1,972,500.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Concrete Drilled Shaft108-inch Diameter									
1710	2599-9999009	604.500	LF	5,800.00000	3,506,100.00	10,000.00000	6,045,000.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Concrete Drilled Shaft138 inch Diameter									
1720	2599-9999009	334.500	LF	2,325.00000	777,712.50	2,250.00000	752,625.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Permanent Casingfor 108 inch Diameter Shaft									
1730	2599-9999009	390.000	LF	3,885.00000	1,515,150.00	3,250.00000	1,267,500.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) Permanent Casingfor 138 inch diameter shaft									
1740	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	1.00000	1.00	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00		
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) Coffercell									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 --(DESIGN NO. 0124; 1352'-5 X 40'-0 STEEL THROUGH-TRUSS STP-009-9(84 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: 2C-03									
1750	2599-9999010 (1) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) ESCROW OF BID DOCUMENTS									
1760	2599-9999010 (1) LS	355,000.00000	355,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00				
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) Maintenance of Navigation									
1770	2599-9999010 (1) LS	36,000.00000	36,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00				
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) Transparent Splash Guard									
1771	2599-9999010 (1) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	7,500,000.00000	7,500,000.00				
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) TRUSS ERECTION PLAN									
1772	2599-9999010 (1) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) PROGRESS SCHEDULING									
Section Totals:				\$144,436,593.35		\$160,734,148.00			



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 IOWA DOT - LIGHTING FOR DESIGN NO. 0124 STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1780	2523-0000310	5.000	EACH	4,940.00000	24,700.00	4,158.00000	20,790.00		
HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES									
1790	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	12,785.00000	25,570.00	10,829.00000	21,658.00		
('EACH' ITEM) CC Center Channel Light									
1800	2599-9999005	4.000	EACH	12,200.00000	48,800.00	10,370.00000	41,480.00		
('EACH' ITEM) CM Channel Margin Light									
1810	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	63,920.00000	63,920.00	54,108.00000	54,108.00		
('EACH' ITEM) CONTROL CABINET									
1820	2599-9999005	54.000	EACH	3,487.00000	188,298.00	2,290.00000	123,660.00		
('EACH' ITEM) LUMINAIRE JUNCTION BOX									
1830	2599-9999009	950.000	LF	308.00000	292,600.00	157.00000	149,150.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 0.75 INCH RSC PVC COATED									
1840	2599-9999009	2,800.000	LF	360.00000	1,008,000.00	67.50000	189,000.00		
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1 INCH RSC PVC COATED									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 IOWA DOT - LIGHTING FOR DESIGN NO. 0124 STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1850	2599-9999009	190.000	LF	58.00000	11,020.00	51.75000	9,832.50		
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1.5 inch Liquidtight Flexible Metallic Conduit								
1860	2599-9999009	60.000	LF	25.00000	1,500.00	44.00000	2,640.00		
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1.5 inch Non-Metallic Conduit								
1870	2599-9999009	160.000	LF	186.00000	29,760.00	145.00000	23,200.00		
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) 1.5 inch RSC PVC Coated								
1880	2599-9999009	270.000	LF	4.20000	1,134.00	10.00000	2,700.00		
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 10 AWG								
1890	2599-9999009	6,600.000	LF	13.10000	86,460.00	6.21000	40,986.00		
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 8 AWG								
Section Totals:				\$1,781,762.00		\$679,204.50			



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1930	2402-2720000	67.000	CY	47.00000	3,149.00	85.00000	5,695.00		
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20								
1950	2403-0100010	1,026.000	CY	2,218.00000	2,275,668.00	1,600.00000	1,641,600.00		
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)								
1960	2404-7775000	83,063.000	LB	1.60000	132,900.80	2.00000	166,126.00		
	REINFORCING STEEL								
1970	2404-7775005	7,299.000	LB	1.90000	13,868.10	2.00000	14,598.00		
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED								
1980	2404-7775009	132,293.000	LB	4.50000	595,318.50	4.50000	595,318.50		
	REINFORCING STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL								
1990	2405-2705000	(1)	LS	1,534,760.00000	1,534,760.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00		
	EXCAVATE AND DEWATER								
2000	2407-0550000	5.000	EACH	61,100.00000	305,500.00	40,000.00000	200,000.00		
	BEAMS, PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, SBTE116.66								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2010	2407-0564320	10.000	EACH	61,400.00000	614,000.00	40,000.00000	400,000.00		
BEAMS, PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, BTE120									
2020	2408-7800000	26,627.000	LB	7.80000	207,690.60	5.00000	133,135.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL									
2030	2413-1200000	43.000	LF	2,048.00000	88,064.00	350.00000	15,050.00		
STEEL EXTRUSION JOINT WITH NEOPRENE									
2040	2413-1200100	43.000	LF	235.00000	10,105.00	95.00000	4,085.00		
NEOPRENE GLAND INSTALLATION AND TESTING									
2050	2414-6425420	757.000	LF	193.00000	146,101.00	500.00000	378,500.00		
CONCRETE BARRIER, PARAPET									
2060	2414-6625502	757.000	LF	555.00000	420,135.00	350.00000	264,950.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL RAILING, TRAFFIC									
2070	2499-2300001	(1)	LS	25,800.00000	25,800.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
DECK DRAINS									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001
 Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2080	2501-0308014	1,425.000	LF	212.00000	302,100.00	100.00000	142,500.00		
	PILES, STEEL PIPE, 14 IN. (P10L TYPE 1)								
2090	2501-0308016	3,420.000	LF	230.00000	786,600.00	120.00000	410,400.00		
	PILES, STEEL PIPE, 16 IN. (P10L TYPE 1)								
2100	2501-2500010	(1)	LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
	DYNAMIC PILE TEST								
2110	2507-2638650	11.000	SY	138.00000	1,518.00	250.00000	2,750.00		
	BRIDGE WING ARMORING - EROSION STONE								
2120	2507-3250005	1,229.000	SY	21.35000	26,239.15	5.00000	6,145.00		
	ENGINEERING FABRIC								
2130	2507-6800061	1,548.000	TON	67.85000	105,031.80	60.00000	92,880.00		
	REVETMENT, CLASS E								
2140	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 03-0099-084

Primary County: ALLAMAKEE

Letting Date: August 01, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES		(5) CRAMER & ASSOC., INC. & UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. & SUBS.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 DESIGN NO. 0224; 363'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE STP-009-9(84)--2C-03						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2150	2599-9999010 (1) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) ESCROW OF BID DOCUMENTS									
Section Totals:				\$7,654,548.95		\$5,071,732.50			
Contract Item Totals				\$163,600,000.50		\$175,035,021.15			
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$163,600,000.50		\$175,035,021.15			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum